09-25-2000

9.9.00

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	1843 III 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864	J (1888 1989 1989)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	10146983	3	PATENT
11:17			
REC	ORDATION FORM COVER	R SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	PATENTS ONLY	shed existed decum	ont(s) or conv(los)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	shed original docum	ent(s) or copyties).
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreen	nent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	e
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		U.S. Government	gencies)
Reel # Frame #	—	tmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Kuo-Hwa Wu			07/19/00
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party			Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Chi-Chien Chien			
Name (line 2)			1917171
Receiving Party	Mark i	if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached V If document to be recorded
Name (line 1) <u>Uni-Tek System</u> , I	Inc.		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a Taiwan corporati	ion		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		Park	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
	, Taichung Industrial P		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Situen Dist.,			
Address (line 3) Taichung City	Taiwan State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the	he first Receiving Party	only.
	, Reg. No. 35,567		
Address (line 2) 225 West Wacker D			
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 6060	16		
Address (line 4)			
2000 DNGUYEN 00000310 29127272	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
581 40.00 00			
-			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 312/201-2000
Name	Timothy J. Keefer, Wi	ldman, Harrold, Allen &	Dixon
Address (line 1)	225 West Wacker Drive	2	
Address (line 2)	Chciago, Illinois 60	0606	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 10
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	lark if additional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	
Pate 29/127,272	nt Application Number(s)	[^F	Patent Number(s)
,,			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	POT	PCT
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	roperties	al number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclos	sed XX Deposit Account]
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.)	
		eposit Account Number:	# 23-2126
	A	uthorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No
Statement an	nd Signature		
To the b	pest of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing information is riginal document. Charges to de	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
	ed herein.		
Timothy T	. Keefer, Reg. No. 35,	567	9/5/2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty/ios\				
Enter additional Co	Mark ii duditonai names oi comoying paraes attaches	Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Shu-Wen Chen	07/19/00			
Name (line 2)]			
		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	eichun Seng	07/19/00			
Name (line 2)]			
		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Chun-Chen Chen	07/19/00			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached			
	eceiving Party(ies)	7 K daaaaaaa ka maaaadad			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation			
		must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cou	de			
N		If document to be recorded			
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is			
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)					
	CITY	Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)			
<u> </u>					

ASSIGNMENT

This ass	ignr NG F	nent agreement i RAME	s applicab	le to an invi	ention enti	:led (Inventio	n Title)
The PA1	ren-	T RIGHTS referre	d to in this	s agreement	are:		
		a patent applica				by the ASSI	GNOR(S)
		concurrently wi	th this ass	ianment.			, ,
		U.S. patent app	lication Se	erial No.		, filed	
		a U.S. patent ap	oplication I	based on PC	CT Internati	ional Applica:	tion
		No	filed	d on (date) _			(U.S. patent
		application Seria	al No	, i	if known).		
		U.S. patent No.		, issue	d		
The PAT	ENT	RIGHTS also inc	clude all di	visions, reis	sues, cont	inuations and	extensions of
the patents	and	patent applicatio	ns identifi	ed above.			
The PAT	ENT	RIGHTS assigne	d under th	iis agreemei	nt are:		
(check one)	Ø	U.S. patent righ	ts only.				
		Worldwide pater	nt rights.	In this case	, the assigi	nee shall hav	e the right to
		claim the benefit	t of the fili	ng date of a	any U.S. or	foreign pate	nt application
		for this invention			•		
		OR(S) referred to					
		ar on page 2 of th			ny Supplem	nental Sheet(s	3).
		E referred to in t	-	nent is:			
		ee) <u>UNI-TEK SYS</u>					
(Address)_N	lo. 2	2-1, 17th Rd., Ta	ichung In	dustrial Pa	rk,		
		en Dist., Taichun	ig City, To	alwan			
The ASSIGN							
(check one)		An Individual.	•				
		A Partnership.	Taiwan				
	X A	Corporation of	Talwan			(specify s	tate or country)
	□ (other)					
		05/01				0.01.55	
		OR(S), in conside		•	•		•
		sideration, receip			ledged, her	reby assign(s) the following
-		SIGNEE, its succe		•			
		xclusive right to			- NIT DICLIT	C.	
	_	ht, title and intere				5;	
_		ue and recover fo		-		any ather ar	anticable
me nym	in c	laim priority unde	1 30 030	113, 35 US	JU IZU, UI	any outer ap	hucanie

provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

•		
Kuo—Hwa WU .	Kao Aua Wa	July 19, 2000
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Chi-Chien CHIEN	the Chan Chin	July 19, 2000
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Shu-Wen CHEN	Chen Shu-Wer	July 19, 2000
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Weichun SENG	Deidun Sonis	July 19, 2000
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Chun-Chen CHEN	CHEN Chun-Chen	July 19, 2000
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
None of the late		
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE Appointment of Agent or Domestic Representative

In re application of UNI-TEK SYSTEM, INC.

FOR: MOUNTING FRAME

The undersigned applicant hereby appoints:

Mr. Thomas J. Ring, Registration No. 29,971

Mr. Timothy J. Keefer, Registration No. 35,567

Mr. Gary R. Gillen, Registration No. 35,157

Mr. Carmen B. Patti, Registration No. 26,784

Mr. Robert J. Brill, Registration No. 36,760

Mr. Gregory B. Gulliver, Registration No. 44,138

Mr. D. Keith Scheer, Registration No. 39,356

Mr. Doug S. Rupert. Registration No. 44,434

Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon 225 West Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 United States of America

as agent, to act on its behalf before the competent United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the U.S. patent application concerning "MOUNTING FRAME", Agent's File Reference TJK/104, filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office and to receive payments on his behalf.

Place: _			
Date: _	August 9,	2000	
Signatu	re of Applica	int:	
UNI-TE	EK SYSTEM	I, INC.	
By:	Juan van-Ho Chei	-1to	Chen
Y	wan-Ho Chei	n, Presidem	

TATWAN

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

Diagos